
42. Zimní běh přes Kosíř

9.1.2021

Absolutní pořadí

Závodník Ročník Družstvo Čas
1 Hroch Michal 2003 AK Olomouc 0:39:22
2 Dvořák Pavel 1982 AC Prostějov 0:42:37
3 Sloupenský Tomáš 1981 0:45:11
4 Horna František 1976 MK Prostějov 0:45:22
5 Horna Jan 2005 MK Prostějov 0:45:35
6 Vysloužil Miloslav 1986 TRX 0:45:41
7 Vrba Ivo 1980 Rocktechnik TT 0:46:14
8 Popelka Ondřej 1981 Velký Týnec 0:47:23
9 Kučera Pavel 1987 TRX 0:48:10
10 Hroch Zbyněk 1973 Těšetice 0:48:55
11 Špacír Ladislav 1955 TJ Lokomotiva Břeclav 0:49:29
12 Adámek Oldřich 1966 TJ Liga 100 Olomouc 0:51:12
13 Procházka Pepa 1972 SKIVELO Olomouc 0:51:40
14 Peluhová Monika 1971 Přerov 0:53:27
15 Šnajdar Roman 1969 0:56:11
16 Janků Petr 1974 TJ Liga 100 Olomouc 0:56:50
17 Lah Robert 1974 Cycloracing 0:58:00
18 Matějík Petr 1964 Cycloracing 0:58:00
19 Polívka Luděk 1978 CBT Lipník nad Bečvou 0:59:02
20 Fritscherová Jana 1990 TJ Liga 100 Olomouc 1:00:26
21 Kachyňa Lubomír 1996 1:00:26
22 Krejčí Tomáš 1986 TJ Liga 100 Olomouc 1:00:27
23 Krejčí Zdeněk 1988 TJ Liga 100 Olomouc 1:01:36
24 Dvořák Miroslav 1973 Horka nad Moravou 1:04:15
25 Večeřa Roman 1980 Biatlon Prostějov 1:04:40
26 Kolmaš Zdeněk 1982 Calmekilla 1:04:47
27 Kolmašová Lucie 1982 Calmekilla 1:04:50
28 Jakeš Jiří 1977 Bitters Superior Cyklolive Team 1:05:33
29 Novosad Pavel 1985 STG Prostějov 1:06:17
30 Fritscher Adam 1975 TJ Liga 100 Olomouc 1:06:29
31 Hansgut Rudolf 1968 Trisk Olomouc 1:07:00
32 Písek Tomáš 1959 TJ Liga 100 Olomouc 1:08:00
33 Barbořák Bohuš 1959 TJ Liga 100 Olomouc 1:08:03
34 Mlčochová Barbora 1987 Ostrý trénink 1:08:59
35 Kachyňa Lubomír 1965 TJ Liga 100 Olomouc 1:09:00
36 Kachyňa Mirek 1969 Trisk Olomouc 1:09:00
37 Cimprch Petr 1986 1:11:00



Pořadí dle kategorií

MUŽI A: do 39 let (1982 a mladší) 

Závodník Ročník Družstvo Čas
1 Hroch Michal 2003 AK Olomouc 0:39:22
2 Dvořák Pavel 1982 AC Prostějov 0:42:37
3 Horna Jan 2005 MK Prostějov 0:45:35
4 Vysloužil Miloslav 1986 TRX 0:45:41
5 Popelka Ondřej 1981 Velký Týnec 0:47:23
6 Kučera Pavel 1987 TRX 0:48:10
7 Kachyňa Lubomír 1996 1:00:26
8 Krejčí Tomáš 1986 TJ Liga 100 Olomouc 1:00:27
9 Krejčí Zdeněk 1988 TJ Liga 100 Olomouc 1:01:36
10 Kolmaš Zdeněk 1982 Calmekilla 1:04:47
11 Novosad Pavel 1985 STG Prostějov 1:06:17
12 Cimprch Petr 1985 1:11:00

MUŽI B: 40 – 49 let (1981 – 1972)
 

Závodník Ročník Družstvo Čas
1 Sloupenský Tomáš 1981 0:45:11
2 Horna František 1976 MK Prostějov 0:45:22
3 Vrba Ivo 1980 Rocktechnik TT 0:46:14
4 Hroch Zbyněk 1973 Tešetice 0:48:55
5 Procházka Pepa 1972 SKIVELO Olomouc 0:51:40
6 Janků Petr 1974 TJ Liga 100 Olomouc 0:56:50
7 Lah Robert 1974 Cycloracing 0:58:00
8 Polívka Luděk 1978 CBT Lipník nad Bečvou 0:59:02
9 Dvořák Miroslav 1973 Horka nad Moravou 1:04:15
10 Večeřa Roman 1980 Biatlon Prostějov 1:04:40
11 Jakeš Jiří 1977 Bitters Superior Cyklolive Team 1:05:33
12 Fritscher Adam 1975 TJ Liga 100 Olomouc 1:06:29

MUŽI C: 50 – 59 let (1971 – 1962) 

Závodník Ročník Družstvo Čas

1 Adámek Oldřich 1966 TJ Liga 100 Olomouc 0:51:12
2 Šnajdar Roman 1969 0:56:11
3 Matějík Petr 1964 Cykloracing 0:58:00
4 Hansgut Rudolf 1968 Trisk Olomouc 1:07:00



5 Kachyňa Lubomír 1965 TJ Liga 100 Olomouc 1:09:00
6 Kachyňa Mirek 1969 Trisk Olomouc 1:09:00

MUŽI D: 60 – 69 let (1961 – 1952) 

Závodník Ročník Družstvo Čas
1 Špacír Ladislav 1955 TJ Lokomotiva Břeclav 0:49:29
2 Písek Tomáš 1959 TJ Liga 100 Olomouc 1:08:00
3 Barbořák Bohuš 1959 TJ Liga 100 Olomouc 1:08:03

ŽENY F: F do 39 let (1982 a mladší) 

Závodník Ročník Družstvo Čas
1 Fritscherová Jana 1990 TJ Liga 100 Olomouc 1:00:26
2 Kolmašová Lucie 1982 Calmekilla 1:04:50
3 Mlčochová Barbora 1987 Ostrý trénink 1:08:59

ŽENY G: 40 – 49 let (1981 – 1972)

Závodník Ročník Družstvo Čas
1 Peluhová Monika 1971 Přerov 0:53:27

 


